
 
 

 

 

TERM 3 ASSESSMENT PLANNER – 2025 
 

Year 10 

Date ASSESSMENT DUE 

 
WEEK 1 

14/07 - 18/07 

MONDAY:  

TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: 

THURSDAY: 

FRIDAY: SHOW HOLIDAY 

 
 WEEK 2 

21/07 - 25/07 

MONDAY: RETREAT/ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 

TUESDAY:  RETREAT/ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 

WEDNESDAY:  RETREAT/ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 

THURSDAY:  RETREAT/ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 

FRIDAY: RETREAT/ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM 

 
WEEK 3 

28/07 - 01/08 

MONDAY:  

TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: 

THURSDAY: 
Religious Education: Analytical Essay distributed (WILM, BALL, HUTD, ODOK, COYL, RIMV, PACC) 

FRIDAY: 
DTEPS (STEM): Explore and Develop sections of Vertical Garden Folio Due (PEPG & BELD) 

  MONDAY: 
Essential English: Informative Speech - Plan sheet (BROJ) 



 
 

 

WEEK 4 
4/08 - 8/08 

 
 
 
 
 

 

TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: 
Science: Extension Chemistry: Student Experiment DRAFT DUE (MORT) 

THURSDAY: 

FRIDAY:  
HPE: Orienteering Folio CHECKPOINT (BRON, PACC) 
Advanced Maths: Formative test (VANA, RIMV) 

WEEK 5 
11/08 - 15/08 

MONDAY: 
Literature: Draft (BALL, BAMS) 
Essential English: DRAFT - Informative Speech and Slideshow (BROJ) 

TUESDAY:  

WEDNESDAY: ST MARY’S DAY 

THURSDAY: 

FRIDAY: 
DTMAT: Draft Due (PODT) 

  
WEEK 6 

18/08 - 22/08 

MONDAY: 
Media Arts: Production Task Draft Due (WASK) 
Drama: Documentary Drama Task DRAFT Due (WILC) 
Science: Extension Chemistry: Student Experiment FINAL DUE (MORT) 
Science: Extension Biology : Research Investigation Task DRAFT DUE (SELA + 10.2 class) 

TUESDAY: 
History: Source Investigation Draft (BALL, BAMS, MURR) 

WEDNESDAY:  

THURSDAY: 
Visual Arts: Written Exam (LARB) 
Food Technology: Practical Assessment Trial (BORC) 

FRIDAY: 
HPE: Mental Health Assignment DRAFT Due (MORJ, CAHJ) 
Religious Education: Analytical Essay DRAFT (WILM, BALL, HUTD, ODOK, COYL, RIMV, PACC) 

  
WEEK 7 

25/08 - 29/08 

MONDAY: 
Literature: Monologue due (BALL, BAMS) 
Essential English: Informative speech due  (BROJ) 

TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: 
Advanced Maths: Formative test (VANA, RIMV) 
Science Extension physics: Research task DRAFT DUE (VANA) 
Science: General SIP Power of the gene - Assignment DRAFT DUE  (SCHL +  10.6 class) 
Science: General SIP Car Crash - Assignment DRAFT DUE (MCID) 

THURSDAY:  
Civics and Citizenship: Short and Long Response Exam (HAYN, VOLS, WILM) 
DTEPS (STEM): Generate and Evaluate sections of Vertical Garden Folio Due (PEPG & BELD) 
Drama: Final Performance Due (WILC) 
Visual Arts: Portfolio DRAFT (LARB) 



 
 

 

FRIDAY:  
HPE: Mental Health Assignment Due (MORJ, CAHJ) 
HPE: Orienteering Folio Due (BRON, PACC) 
Italian: Short Response Exam (KEAS) 
Music: performance due 

 
 

WEEK 8 
1/09 - 5/09 

 
 
 

 

MONDAY: 
Media Arts: Production Task FInal Due (WASK) 
Science: Extension  BIOLOGY:  Research Investigation Task FINAL DUE (SELA and 10.2 Class) 
Music: Performance due 

TUESDAY: 
General Maths: Exam (10MAT3-7) 
History: Source Investigation Final (BALL, BAMS, MURR) 

WEDNESDAY: 
General English: Short response exam (HAYN, DOYM, WILC, SCHM) 

THURSDAY:  
Digi Tech: Arduino prototype and Design Doc Due (COWK) 
DTMAT: FINAL Due (PODT) 
Food Technology: Final Practical Assessment & Theory Due (BORC) 
10HMS: Motor Learning Exam (HANJ) 
Religious Education: Analytical Essay FINAL (WILM, BALL, HUTD, ODOK, COYL, RIMV, PACC) 
Music: Short Response  exam 

FRIDAY: STUDENT FREE DAY 

 
  

WEEK 9 
8/09 - 12/09 

MONDAY: 
Digi Tech: Evaluation Due (COWK) 
Science Extension Physics:  Research task FINAL DUE(VANA) 
Science General SIP Power of the gene: Assignment FINAL DUE (SCHL +  10.6 class) 
Science: General SIP Car crash Assignment FINAL DUE (MCID) 
Science: Extension Chemistry: Data Test (MORT) 
Food Technology: Evaluation Due (BORC) 

TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: 
Advanced Maths: Final exam (VANA, RIMV) 

THURSDAY: 
Italian: Festival Presentation (KEAS) 
Visual Arts: Portfolio FINAL (LARB) 
Music: Musician & Aurelia online exams 

FRIDAY:  
Furnishing: Project Due (SLAT, IMHJ) 
Music: Musician & Aurelia online exams 

WEEK 10 
15/09 - 19/09 

MONDAY: YEAR 10 UPP LEADERSHIP DAY 

TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: 

THURSDAY: 

FRIDAY: 



 
 

 

Term 3 BREAK 

 


